
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 119076 DERRY- FOLSOM RD WEST OF NH 28
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 1998

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 12 1 107 47 50 22 24 47 89 155 259 421 485 565 610 594 547 506 500 496 492 457 356 243 169 119 7360
7 13 2 62 31 12 18 44 168 363 514 511 473 494 553 592 572 527 667 723 731 586 580 405 266 179 139 9210
7 8 4 62 30 33 22 39 167 364 552 564 524 577 536 673 608 597 636 780 770 688 518 410 289 174 129 9742
7 9 5 83 48 24 29 53 166 351 558 546 507 544 558 635 539 550 708 762 809 728 561 500 324 198 139 9920
7 10 6 73 41 28 22 47 162 348 534 577 560 598 642 725 719 714 792 733 804 713 604 483 357 227 199 10702
7 11 7 86 60 29 19 22 44 127 230 383 546 698 738 713 710 647 603 614 543 497 441 395 308 222 161 8836

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

421
553

610
656

547
781

546 738 647

82 119076 1998 July 6 7360 9894 8836 9430 292334



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 119076 DERRY- FOLSOM RD WEST OF NH 28
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2001

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 6 1 92 49 16 12 14 42 83 185 289 545 582 746 758 780 646 613 666 623 504 398 332 182 113 75 8345
5 2 4 34 23 25 14 50 231 562 751 667 596 563 640 684 666 799 932 1083 1091 871 645 498 267 183 111 11986
5 3 5 38 18 18 22 61 253 557 768 718 593 606 661 704 689 903 956 1009 1040 870 657 432 247 192 104 12116
5 4 6 52 23 16 25 54 236 516 749 692 627 673 713 756 807 1062 1035 1062 973 843 632 463 309 198 171 12687
5 5 7 106 53 39 29 22 69 166 393 471 686 880 983 974 912 818 824 735 680 581 520 378 300 201 152 10972

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

545
756

780
732

666
1064

686 983 824

82 119076 2001 May 5 8345 12263 10972 11591 359317



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 119076 DERRY- FOLSOM RD WEST OF NH 28
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2004

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 27 1 104 64 24 28 18 38 90 177 308 507 632 813 840 734 664 708 616 650 581 462 477 332 189 131 9187
6 23 4 57 30 20 11 62 244 487 638 704 654 696 713 862 716 820 936 1090 1073 902 704 587 416 270 126 12818
6 24 5 61 41 21 12 70 243 550 670 736 681 722 808 866 832 830 1006 1071 1132 837 728 606 408 190 133 13254
6 25 6 92 58 36 19 92 239 465 628 738 736 748 846 968 934 892 1068 1078 1130 928 696 568 404 242 153 13758
6 26 7 79 62 32 33 38 76 149 283 456 630 772 868 862 892 886 792 671 666 663 538 467 328 222 162 10627

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

507
726

840
899

708
1117

630 892 886

82 119076 2004 June 5 9187 13277 10627 12378 371343



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 119076 DERRY- FOLSOM RD WEST OF NH 28
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2007

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 5 1 74 54 33 13 16 37 73 157 273 455 528 647 711 663 590 616 564 524 514 454 407 245 138 71 7857
8 1 4 61 21 23 30 68 224 444 691 662 669 673 730 834 792 811 937 1081 1098 850 639 484 302 179 91 12394
8 2 5 56 41 26 29 87 227 432 636 721 635 700 779 924 772 803 965 1072 1007 838 644 517 338 184 108 12541
8 3 6 72 51 26 28 71 205 392 608 728 718 879 864 918 910 913 1086 1062 1009 869 647 438 349 196 139 13178
8 4 7 83 56 35 26 29 75 149 325 499 721 819 866 846 728 714 688 626 538 550 447 371 314 172 116 9793

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

455
713

711
892

616
1085

721 866 714

82 119076 2007 August 5 7857 12704 9793 11703 362800



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 119076 DERRY- FOLSOM RD WEST OF NH 28
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2010

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 27 1 78 49 23 19 25 49 103 199 313 494 601 689 798 656 649 618 601 620 569 435 346 248 126 71 8379
6 23 4 46 33 27 19 69 223 494 666 675 696 751 760 808 838 921 959 921 982 773 624 513 309 167 116 12390
6 24 5 66 27 23 28 78 244 460 679 660 711 733 791 895 826 883 1020 1036 1017 871 642 477 376 189 123 12855
6 25 6 67 23 27 23 63 221 458 589 717 755 833 948 1020 1055 1044 1026 1033 1109 898 666 507 407 235 166 13890
6 26 7 113 56 44 27 39 97 178 347 539 715 904 960 922 859 768 678 726 591 471 443 396 306 188 126 10493

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

494
721

798
929

649
1042

715 960 768

82 119076 2010 June 5 8379 13045 10493 12083 362478



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 119076 DERRY- FOLSOM RD WEST OF NH 28
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2013

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 14 1 75 41 24 18 31 45 104 192 339 497 590 729 727 691 586 573 566 550 492 441 313 199 117 80 8020
7 9 3 37 22 11 22 88 220 417 644 654 602 692 777 827 816 808 893 1036 1037 784 504 366 274 150 102 11783
7 10 4 51 24 14 15 97 218 413 644 655 638 715 774 837 810 863 947 1107 1028 764 544 431 250 158 75 12072
7 11 5 41 22 17 23 81 235 460 650 664 613 735 786 841 887 838 915 1029 1056 820 581 454 288 173 83 12292
7 12 6 48 34 31 28 94 210 399 652 687 721 747 910 971 945 922 1042 1013 933 847 698 454 306 187 143 13022
7 13 7 76 38 26 24 39 67 184 340 488 694 792 879 900 860 766 718 629 610 578 415 323 260 202 122 10030

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

497
674

729
880

586
1060

694 900 766

82 119076 2013 July 6 8020 12292 10030 11449 354922


